503067167 11/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3113770

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNOVANCE INC.	06/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	600 MOUNTAIN AVENUE	
City:	MURRAY HILL	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07974	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14034876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-582-7109

Email: narpatent@alcatel-lucent.com
Correspondent Name: DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 1: 600-700 MOUNTAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 3B-212F

Address Line 4: MURRAY HILL, NEW JERSEY 07974-0636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INNOVANCE 9-US-CNT (MTP)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY J. MURGIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory J. Murgia/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PatentAssignment_InnovanceInc-to-LucentTechnologiesInc_10June2004#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment_InnovanceInc-to-LucentTechnologiesInc_10June2004#page2.tif

PATENT 503067167 REEL: 034205 FRAME: 0522

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective June 10, 2004 by and between Innovance Inc. ("Assignor"), an Ontario (Canada) corporation and Lucent Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the following patent applications (the "Innovance Patents") which were previously assigned to either Innovance, Inc. or Innovance Networks (a business style) both of which constitute the same entity:

- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/930,528;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/159,676;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/017,833;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/163,939;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/909,265;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/946,195;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/244,913;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/021,709;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/195,247;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/061,623;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/097,901;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/128,092;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/391,863;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/424,396;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/508,610;
- European Patent Application No. 02011671.1;
- Canadian Patent Application No. 2,393,633;
- European Patent Application No. 02011670.3;
- European Patent Application No. 02012451.7;
- Canadian Patent Application No. 2,390,586;
- European Patent Application No. 02011669.5;
- Canadian Patent Application No. 2,393,648; and

all patents issuing in any and all countries of the world corresponding to the foregoing patent applications and all continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of any of them.

Patent Assignment.DOC

PATENT REEL: 034205 FRAME: 0523 WHEREAS, on May 26, 2004, Assignor entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement with Assignee pursuant to which Assignor agreed to assign and Assignee agreed to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Innovance Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor, in conjunction with the transactions contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration expected to be derived from the consummation of such transactions, hereby assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Innovance Patents, and all rights and privileges relating thereto, including but not limited to the right to recover and take all proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect to past, present and future infringement of the Innovance Patents. This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made subject to the conditions set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

INNOV	ANCE INC.	LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Ву:	ReterAllen	By: Me John
	Peter Allen	By: MV_ J.fr Jan M. K. Jaferian
	President	President - Intellectual Property Business
Date: _	June 10, 2004	Date:

Patent Assignment DOC

PATENT REEL: 034205 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 11/19/2014